RESOLUTION REVISING BOUNDARIES OF COUNCIL ELECTORAL DISTRICTS

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina:

Section 1. That the boundaries of the Council electoral districts are revised as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall take effect June 30, 1999.

Adopted this 7th day of June , 1999.

Approved as to form:

Senior Deputy City, Attorney

CERTIFICATION

I, Nancy S. Gilbert, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the <u>7th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1999, the reference having been made in Minute Book <u>113</u>, and recorded in full in Resolution Book <u>35</u>, Page(s) <u>588-589</u>.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 8th day of June_, 1999.

Nancy S. Gilbert, CMC, Deputy City Clerk

Precinct Changes to City Council Districts, 1999



